REMOVAL OF Pb(11) FROM AQUEOUS SOLUTIONS USING NH4OH
TREATED Neobalanocarpus heimii SAWDUST

NUR AIN FATHIRAH U’LYA BINTI MOHD ALI

Final Year Project Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Chemistry
in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2019



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1  Background of study

1.2 Problem statement

1.3  Significant study

1.4 Objectives

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2  Plant as adsorbent

2.3 Composition in Neobalanocarpus heimii
2.4 Alkaline solution as pre-treatment

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1  Materials and Chemical
3.2 Instruments
3.3  Methods
3.3.1 Preparation and treatment of AHNH
3.3.2 Characterization of AHNHS
3.3.3 Adsorbate preparation
3.3.4 Batch adsorption studies
3.3.5 Effect of pH
3.3.6 Effect of dosage
3.3.7 Initial metal concentration and contact time
3.38  Adsorption Isotherm

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1 Characterization of AHNHS

4.2  pH of point of zero charge (pHpzc)

4.3 Effect of pH

4.4  Effect of dosage

4.5 Effect of initial metal concentration and contact time
4.6  Adsoprtion isotherm

PAGE

i
iv
VI
IX

GwWwN RF = X

WkFkr~NO O

=

16
16
17
17
17
18
18
19
19
19
20

22
22
24
26
27
29
32



CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Conclusion
5.2 Recommendation

CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

35
35
35

36
43
48



LIST OF TABLES
Table Caption
4.1 Pseudo-first-order and pseudo-second-order Kkinetics
parameters calculated for Pb(ll) adsorption on

AHNHS

4.2 Corresponding isotherm parameters of Pb(ll) decided

from the Langmuir and Freundlich

Vi

Page

34

37



ABSTRACT

REMOVAL OF Pb(Il) FROM AQUEOUS SOLUTIONS USING NH40H
TREATED Neobalanocarpus heimii SAWDUST

Ammonium hydroxide Neobalanocarpus heimii sawdust (AHNHS) was used for the
uptake of Pb(ll) ions from aqueous solution. The experiment was conducted in batch
experiments modes and to determine the effects of pH, contact time, initial metal
concentration and adsorbent dosage on Pb(Il) adsorption. The maximum Pb(Il) removal
was achieved by using optimum dosage which were 0.08g AHNHS, pH of 6, an initial
Pb(I1) concentration of 30 mg/L and a contact time of 60 min. It can be concluded that
Freundlich isotherm fitted by the system than Langmuir due to higher value of (R?) and
pseudo second order fits well with the adsorption



	NUR AIN FATHIRAH U’LYA BINTI MOHD ALI
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of the study
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Significance of study
	1.4 Objectives

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Plant as adsorbent
	2.3 Composition in Neobalanocarpus heimii
	2.4 Alkaline solution as pre-treatment

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials and Chemical
	3.2 Instruments
	3.3 Methods
	3.3.1 Preparation and treatment of AHNH
	3.3.2 Characterization of AHNHS
	3.3.3 Adsorbate preparation
	3.3.4 Batch adsorption studies
	3.3.5 Effect of pH
	3.3.6 Effect of dosage
	3.3.7 Initial concentration and contact time
	3.3.8 Adsorption Isotherm


	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Characterization of AHNHS
	4.2 pH point of zero charge (pH pzc)
	4.3 Effect of pH
	4.4 Effect of dosage
	4.5 Effect of initial metal concentration and contact time
	4.6 Adsorption isotherm:

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation

	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



