REMOVAL OF Pb(II) FROM AQUEOUS SOLUTIONS USING NH4OH TREATED Neobalanocarpus heimii SAWDUST

NUR AIN FATHIRAH U'LYA BINTI MOHD ALI

Final Year Project Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Chemistry in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKN	III				
TABL	iv				
LIST	VIII				
ABST	IX				
ABST	RAK		Х		
CHAP	PTER 1	INTRODUCTION	1		
1.1	Backg	round of study	1		
1.2	Proble	2			
1.3	Signifi	3			
1.4	Object	tives	5		
СНАР	PTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	б		
2.1	Introdu		6		
2.2	Plant a	7			
2.3	Comp	, 11			
2.4	Alkali	ne solution as pre-treatment	13		
2	1 111111		10		
CHAP	PTER 3	METHODOLOGY	16		
3.1	Materi	als and Chemical	16		
3.2	Instru	nents	16		
3.3	Metho	ds	17		
	3.3.1	Preparation and treatment of AHNH	17		
	3.3.2	Characterization of AHNHS	17		
	3.3.3	Adsorbate preparation	18		
	3.3.4	Batch adsorption studies	18		
	3.3.5	Effect of pH	19		
	3.3.6	Effect of dosage	19		
	3.3.7	Initial metal concentration and contact time	19		
	3.38	Adsorption Isotherm	20		
CHAF	PTER 4	RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	22		
4.1	Charac	cterization of AHNHS	22		
4.2	pH of point of zero charge (pH_{pzc})				
4.3	Effect of pH				
4.4	Effect	of dosage	27		
4.5	Effect of initial metal concentration and contact time 29				
4.6	Adsop	rtion isotherm	32		
	1				

CHA	PTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	35
5.1	Conclusion	35
5.2	Recommendation	35
CITED REFERENCES APPENDICES		36 43

AITENDICES	43
CURRICULUM VITAE	48

LIST OF TABLES

Table	Caption	Page
4.1	Pseudo-first-order and pseudo-second-order kinetics	34
	parameters calculated for Pb(II) adsorption on	
	AHNHS	
4.2	Corresponding isotherm parameters of Pb(II) decided	37

from the Langmuir and Freundlich

ABSTRACT

REMOVAL OF Pb(II) FROM AQUEOUS SOLUTIONS USING NH4OH TREATED Neobalanocarpus heimii SAWDUST

Ammonium hydroxide *Neobalanocarpus heimii* sawdust (AHNHS) was used for the uptake of Pb(II) ions from aqueous solution. The experiment was conducted in batch experiments modes and to determine the effects of pH, contact time, initial metal concentration and adsorbent dosage on Pb(II) adsorption. The maximum Pb(II) removal was achieved by using optimum dosage which were 0.08g AHNHS, pH of 6, an initial Pb(II) concentration of 30 mg/L and a contact time of 60 min. It can be concluded that Freundlich isotherm fitted by the system than Langmuir due to higher value of (R^2) and pseudo second order fits well with the adsorption